

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6121 OF 2001

SUPERINTENDENT, FOREIGN POST OFFICE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDO LHASA CURIOUS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for taking additional document on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ex-Parte

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
ORDER

No one appears for the appellant.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6121 OF 2001

Superintendent, Foreign Post Office

.... Appellant

Versus

Indo Lhasa Curious

.... Respondent

ORDER

No one appears for the appellant.

The appeal is dismissed in default of appearance and for non-prosecution.

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.

New Delhi
October 25, 2007