

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6121 OF 2001

SUPERINTENDENT, FOREIGN POST OFFICE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDO LHASA CURIOUS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.1 for restoration is allowed.

Order dated 25th October, 2007 is recalled.

The Civil

appeal is restored to its original number. Let the appeal be listed
in due course.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.1

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6121 OF 2001

SUPERINTENDENT, FOREIGN POST OFFICE

Appellant(s)

Versus

INDO LHASA CURIOUS

Respondent(s)

ORDER

I.A. No.1 for restoration is allowed.

Order dated 25th October, 2007 is recalled. The Civil

appeal is restored to its original number. Let the appeal be listed
in due course.

.....J.
(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

New Delhi,
April 28, 2008